
Fairfield College Course Calendar – PHY300 2025 
 

Course Name & Code: YEAR 13 PHYSICS - PHY300 YEAR: 2025 
 

Term 1 
Week 1 

27 Jan-31 Jan 
Week 2 

3 - 7 Feb 
Week 3 

10-14 Feb 
Week 4 

17-21 Feb 
Week 5 

24 Feb-28 Feb 
Week 6 
4-7 Mar 

Week 7 
10-14 Mar 

Week 8 
17-21 Mar 

Week 9 
24-28 Mar 

Week 10 
31 Mar-4 Apr 

Week 11 
7 Apr-11 Apr 

Topics  
PHY300 

Mon P2 

Wed P1 

Thu P3 

Year 13 Camp 
3-5 Feb 

Modern Physics 91525 [3 credits] Mechanics 91524 [6 credits] 

Waitangi Day 
Thu 6 Feb 

   
Swimming 

Sports 
Fri 7 Mar 

    
Anzac Assembly 

Thu 10 Apr 
2.15 pm 

assessment  Internal – Assessed Term 1 Week 7 [Thu 13 Mar] Derived Grade Assessment Term 2 Week 4 [Thu 22 May] 

 

Term 2 
Week 1 

28 Apr-2 May 
Week 2 
5-9 May 

Week 3 
12-16 May 

Week 4 
19-23 May 

Week 5 
 26-30 May 

Week 6 
2-6 Jun 

Week 7 
9-13 Jun 

Week 8 
16-20 Jun 

Week 9 
23-27 Jun 

Topics   

Mechanics 91524 [6 credits] Waves 91523 [4 credits] 

   CAAs 
CAAs 

TOD Fri 30 May 

King’s Birthday Mon 2 Jun 
The Great Gully Gallop 

Fri 6 Jun 
 

Matariki  
Fri 20 Jun 

 

assessment Derived Grade Assessment Term 2 Week 4 [Thu 22 May] Derived Grade Assessment Term 2 Week 9 [Thu 26 Jun] 

 

Term 3 
Week 1 

14-18 Jul 
Week 2 

21 Jul-25 Jul 
Week 3 

28 Jul-1 Aug 
Week 4 
4-8 Aug 

Week 5 
11-15 Aug 

Week 6 
18-22 Aug 

Week 7 
25-29 Aug 

Week 8 
1-5 Sept 

Week 9 
 8-12 Sept 

Week 10 
15-19 Sept 

Topics  

Electrical Systems 91526 [6 credits] 
*Practical Investigation 91521  

[4 credits] or Revision 

    
Showcase week 

FFC Day- 
Fri 15 Aug 

Senior English 
Exam 

EOTC Week 

Winter 
Tournament Week 

CAAs CAAs 
Sports Awards 
Thu 18 Sept 

assessment Derived Grade Assessment Term 3 Week 8 [Thu 4 Sep] 
Internal – Assessed Term 4 

Week 3 [Thu 23 Oct] 

 

Term 4 
Week 1 

6-10 Oct 
Week 2 

13-17 Oct 
Week 3 

20-24 Oct 
Week 4 

27-31 Oct 
Week 5 
3-7 Nov 

Week 6 
10-14 Nov 

Week 7 
17-21 Nov 

Week 8 
24-28 Nov 

Week 9 
1-5 Dec 

Week 10 
8-12 Dec 

Topics  

*Practical Investigation 91521  [4 credits] or 
Revision Revision NZQA 

Examinations 
Start  

Tue 4 Nov 

 
PHYSICS EXAM 

TUE 18 NOV  
AM 

NZQA 
Examinations 

Finish  
Fri 28 Nov 

  

  
Senior Awards 

Assembly 
Fri 24 Oct 

Labour Day 
Mon 27 Oct 

Canterbury 
Anniversary Day 

Fri 14 Nov   
NO EXAMS 

Senior Prizegiving 
Thu 30 Oct 

 
Internal – Assessed Term 4  

Week 3 [Thu 23 Oct] 
  

This course IS eligible for a course endorsement.  
To achieve this you must attain 14 credits at the required level (AME) including one internal and one external assessment. 

NOTE: Easter (18-21 
Apr) and Anzac Day 
(25 Apr) fall within 
the Term 1 Holiday 
Period 


